LLF-1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1.DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 490(09)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 29/09/2024 at 01:30 PM

2.

| Sl. No. | Acts | Sand | |
|---------|--|------------------------------------|--|
| 01 | The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023 | Sections 304(2)/318(2)/3(5) BNS | |

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 29/09/2024

Date to:29/09/2024

Time Period:00.00

Time from: @12:30 PM

Time to: @ 12:30 PM

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 29/09/2024

Time: 01:30 PM

- (c) General Diary Reference: 12/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 29/09/2024 at 01:30 PM
- 4. Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - a. Direction and distance from PS: North West, 2 Km(s) Beat No.
 - Address: In front of RM Jewellery, Wahengbam Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur.
 - c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
 - a. Name: Thokchom Rajkumar Singh
 - b. Father's name: (L) Th. Dinachandra Singh
 - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 20/09/1982

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

ils (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

| (g) ID Details (Ka | ID Type HAL WID | |
|--------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| Sl. No. | | 3813 9268 8663 |
| | Aadhaar Card | |

(h) Occupation: Businessman

| Address Type | Keishampat Thokchom | Leikai | Imphal | Work |
|--------------|---------------------|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | | A COUNTY OF THE PARTY | THE PERMIT | AAGSI |
| | | | | |
| it address | District, Manipur. | Leikai, | Imphal | Wes |
| | District, Manipur. | *************************************** | - | |
| | t address | Keishampat Thokchom | Keishampat Thokchom Leikai, | Keishampat Thokchom Leikai, Impilar |

j) Phone number:+91 7085400362

Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars: 07.

| SL No. | Name | Alias | Relative's name | Present address |
|-----------|--|-------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1 | Champ Wakambam (35) yrs | | (L) W. Bashanta Kumar (father) | Uripok Sorbon Thingel, Imphal |
| 2 | Takhellambam Ningol Wakambam (O) Rasheshwori | Diana | Champ Wakambam (husband) | Uripok Sorbon Thingel, Imphal |

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant: 08.

Particulars of properties of Stolen: 09.

| SL No. | Property Category | Property type | Description | Value(in Rs.) |
|-----------|----------------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|
| 1 | Indian Rupee | | | Rs. 6,50,000/- |

10. Total value of properties: Rs. 6,50,000/-

Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any: 11.

| inquest Report / C.D. c | | |
|-------------------------|----------|--|
| Sl. No. | UIDB No. | |
| 100 | | |

2. First Information contents:

To,



The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Sub :- Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that on 29th Sept., 2024 at around 12.30 PM, one Champ Wakambam, aged about 35 years S/o (L) W. Bashanta Kumar of Uripok Sorbon Thingel, Imphal who is a business man dealing with gold and ornamental items along with his wife called me at RM Jewellery, Wahengbam Leikai to deliver some gold ornaments which will be used in the marriage ceremony of my relative. Believing him as a genuine dealer, I paid him a sum of Rs. 6,50,000/- (Rupees six lakhs and fifty thousand) which is kept inside one black polythene in front of RM Jewellery, Wahengbam Leikai and he went inside the RM Jewellery and ran away through the back door (video footage enclosed). After he escape from the scene, we tried to contact him through his mobile No. 9625773970 but instead of receiving my phone call, he switches off his phone. So, we contacted his wife namely Takhellambam Ningol Wakabam (o) Rasheshwori @ Daina through her Mobile No. 8787300705, she stated that she instructed her husband to run away from the back side of RM Jewellery and give back the money to the people they have borrowed.

It is therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary legal action against Champ Wakambam and his wife according to law and recover my money at the earliest.

Dated/Imphal The 29th Sept., 2024.

Yours sincerely,

Sd/-

(Thokchom Rajkumar Singh) 43 yrs. S/o (L) Th. Dinachandra Singh Keishampat Thokchom Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur. # 7085400362.

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. 13.

a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.

b. Directed (Name of I.O.): Ng. Rakesh Singh.

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector.

No :

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

PHAL P

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: L. Premchand Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No.:

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: The Rajkernal Sing 14.

Date and time of dispatch to the court: 15.